
 

 

Notice Date:  February 13, 2024 
To:   Indiana Marketplace Providers 
From:   CareSource 
Subject:  Vaccination Billing Reminder 
 
 
Summary 
CareSource would like to remind providers when billing for pneumococcal conjugate vaccine, 13 valent, 15 
valent, 20 valent or Pneumococcal Polysaccharide vaccine 23-valent we are following the Centers for 
Disease Control (CDC) guidelines, with a minimum interval between vaccines of eight weeks (56 days), for 
an unvaccinated member. 
 
This includes CPT codes: 
90670:  Pneumococcal conjugate vaccine, 13 valent (PCV13), for intramuscular use 
90671:  Pneumococcal conjugate vaccine, 15 valent (PCV13), for intramuscular use 
90677:  Pneumococcal conjugate vaccine, 20 valent (PCV13), for intramuscular use 
90732:  Pneumococcal polysaccharide vaccine 23-valent (PPSV23), adult or immunosuppressed patient 
dosage, when administered to individuals two years or older, for subcutaneous or intramuscular use 
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